02/09/2009 12:39 2023184261 WATCHSTONE P&D, PLC

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S	DEPARTMEN	T OF COMMER	CE
Inited	States Patent	and Trademark	Office

	DRM COVER SHEET			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Masanori YAMAMOTO; Shigeyuki MATSUURA	Name: YAMAHA HATSUDOKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No	4			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2500 Shingai, Shizuoka-ken			
Execution Date(s) <u>November 14, 2008</u> ; November 14, 2008				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Iwata-shi</u>			
Joint Research Agreement	State:			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: JPZip: <u>438-8501</u>			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗹 No			
4. Application or patent number(s):				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
12/262,469				
Additional numbers attached? Yes VNo				
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>one (</u> 1)			
Name: <u>Stephen B. Parker</u>				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>			
Internal Address: Docket No. 4010.105	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: WATCHSTONE P+D, plc				
1250 Connecticut Ave., N.W., Suite 700	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: <u>Washington</u>	8. Payment Information			
State: District of Columbia Zip: 20036-2657	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>1011</u>			
Phone Number: (202) 419-1518	Expiration Date <u>04/2011</u>			
Flax Number:_(202) 318-4261	b. Deposit Account Number			
	Authorized User Name			
Email Address: <u>patents@w-pd-a.com</u>				
9. Signature:	February 10, 2009			
Signature	Date			
Stephen B. Parker, Reg. No. 36,631	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450				
PATENT				
700399116	REEL: 022241 FRAME: 0407			

FY54324JP0US0 4010-105

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the below-signed individual is the inventor (hereinafter, ASSIGNOR) of an invention in MOTORCYCLE AND MUFFLER STRUCTURE, for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on even date herewith; a) to be filed in the U.S. Patent Office or b) filed in the U.S. Patent Office on the following FIL ING DATE <u>October</u> <u>31, 2008</u> under SERIAL NO. <u>12/262,469</u> (the Serial Number, Filing Date and any other informality can be later filled in by patent counsel at Watchstone P&D, pilc including Stephen B. Parker, Reg. No. 36,631); and;

WHEREAS, YAMAHA HATSUDOKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA with a place of business at 2500 Shingai, Iwata-shi, Shizuoka-ken 438-8501, JAPAN (hereinafter, ASSIGNEE) is each desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application worldwide;

NOW, THEREFORE, for monies paid to me/us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successor, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention within the territories of the United States Letters Patents for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to issue all United States Letters Patents for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms this instrument; and

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that i will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 022241 FRAME: 0408

FY54324JP0US0 4010-105

everything possible to aid the said **ASSIGNEE**, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, the below-listed ASSIGNOR, hercunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my respective signature.

Date_____, 2008

Masanori Yamamoto

Signature

Printed Name: Masanori YAMAMOTO Address: 2500 Shingai, Iwata-shi Shizuoka ken, 438-8501 JAPAN

Date <u>Nov-14</u> _____, 2008

<u>Shigeruki matsuura</u>

Printed Name: Shigeyuki MATSUURA Address: 2500 Shingai, Iwata-shi Shizuoka-ken, 438-8501 JAPAN

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 022241 FRAME: 0409

RECORDED: 02/10/2009